

22.09.2023

**MAT 1886 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2022
With
CAN 2 of 2022**

**Tapan Kumar Das & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sutirtha Das

... ... for the appellants

Mr. Pinaki Dhole

Mr. Avishek Prasad

... ... for the State

1. In view of the report of the Stamp Reporter the appeal is in time.
2. The application for condonation of delay is disposed of by recording that the appeal is in time.
3. The matter stands adjourned for one week in order to enable the appellants to remove the defects.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)