

68 03.10.2023

Ct-08

ar

MAT 1886 of 2022

with
I.A No. CAN 2 of 2022

Tapan Kumar Das & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv

Mr. Sutirtha Das

Mr. Raju Bhattacharyya

... For the Appellants

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Ld. AGP

Mr. Pinaki Dhole

Mr. Avishek Prasad

... For the State

Re: CAN 2 of 2022

1. There is no scope to pass any interim order in this appeal.

2. Accordingly, the application for stay being CAN 2 of 2022 stands disposed of.

Re: MAT 1886 of 2022

1. Leave is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to remove the defects by tomorrow.

2. The appellants are directed to file informal paper books out of court with proper index within ten weeks from date upon prior service to Mr. Avishek Prasad , learned advocate on record for the State.

3. Since Mr. Avishek Prasad, learned advocate on record for the State appears, service of notice of appeal upon the said respondent is

dispensed with.

4. The appeal is ready as regards service.

4. Liberty to mention after the paper books are filed.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)