

04.12.2025
Item No.36
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra
ML

FMA 872 of 2023

Tapan Kumar Das & ors.

- Versus -

State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, A.G.P.,
Mr. Pinaki Dhole,
Mr. Avishek Prasad
....for the State

None appears on behalf of the appellants and no accommodation has been sought for though Mr. Mukherjee, learned Additional Government Pleader appearing for the State respondents, is present.

In view thereof, the appeal and the connected application, if any, stand dismissed for default.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)