

FMA 872 of 2023
+
IA No.: CAN 3 of 2025
Tapan Kumar Das & Ors.
- *Versus* -
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sutirtha Das
... for the Appellants

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Ld. A.G.P.
Mr. Pinaki Dhole
Mr. Avishek Prasad
... for the State

Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept on record.

Re : CAN 3 of 2025

This is an application for restoration.

Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and upon perusal of the averments made in the application, we are satisfied with the explanation offered for the absence of the learned advocate in Court on 4th December, 2025, when the appeal was taken up for hearing.

Accordingly, the application is allowed. The order dated 4th December, 2025 is recalled.

Let the appeal be restored to its respective original file and number.

FMA 872 of 2023

We have been informed by the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties that the paper books have already been filed and exchanged.

In view thereof, list the matter for final hearing in the combined monthly list of March, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)