

32/CL
20.04.2026
Ct No.11
rrc

FMA 872 of 2023

(Tapan Kumar Das & Ors. Vs. The State of
West Bengal & Ors.)

**Mr. Partha Sarathi Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sutirtha Das**

... For the appellants

**Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, AGP
Mr. Pinaki Dhole
Mr. Avishek Prasad**

..... For the State respondents

Heard Mr. Bhattacharya, learned senior advocate
appearing for the appellants.

Mr. Mukherjee, learned Additional Government
Pleader appearing for the State respondents prays for
an accommodation to avail necessary instruction.

In view thereof, list the matter for further
consideration in the daily supplementary list of this
Court on 19th May, 2026.

As no one appears today on behalf of the
respondent nos. 5 and 6, the appellants are directed to
intimate this order to the said respondents and to file
an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)